
OSTER RESEARCHING SERVICES
12897 Colonial Drive

Mt. Airv. Marvland 21771
(tot) zsz-ao+o

www.osterresearchingservices. com
maryanno ster@comcast.net

August 26.2015

Clhief. Sectior.r of- Adm ir-ristration
Office of Proceedings
Surlace l'ransportation Board
:i95 t1 Street. SW
Wirshington, D.Cl. 20423

Dear Section Chief-:

Flnclosed fbr recording with the Surface Transportation Board are one original and one
counte rpart of the document described below to be recorded pursuant to Section I I 301 ol-'l 'itlc
49 of  the lJ .S.  Code:

Memorerndum ol- l ' }art ial 
' l 'crrnination 

ol l-ease dated as of 8126115

Lessor: PBF Rail Logist ics Company LLC
I Sylvan Way. 2' 'd Floor
Parsippar-ry, NJ 07054

l.cssee: PBI] Holding Company LLC
I Sylvan Way, 2n'r F'loor
Parsippany, NJ 07054

Equipment 72. Tank Cars
DPRX 258175-258524 NI

Please record this agreement as a secondary document to STB Recordation#31271.
The filing fee of $43 is enclosed. Thank you.

Sincerely,

/  , l  ( ' . r f ' ' \
'  

/ , . ,  
'  !  

\

i '
Mary Ann Oster
Research Consul tant
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MEMORANDUM OF
PARTIAL TEITMINATION OF LEASE

between

PBF ITAIL LOGISTICS COMPANY LLC.
as Lessor

and

PBF HOLDING COMI'ANY LLC,
as Lessee

'l'his 
MEMORANDUM Olt PARTIAL TIIRMINATION OF LIIASE, dated as of

August 26,2015 (lhis "Monloranclum"), is made by I '}BF'I{AIL LOGISTICS COMPANy LLC, a
I)elaware limited liability company ("l,essor"), arid PRII HOLDING COMPANy LLC. a
Delawarc l imited l iabi l i ty oompany ("I-essee"),

WFIIIRIiAS, Lessor and [,essce entcred into that oertain 'fransportation 
Services

Agreement dated as of March 2(t,2014 (as amended, supplementcd or otherwise modihed fi.orn
time to 1imc, the "Leasc"). Unlcss the oor-rtext olhelwisc requiles, all capitalized terms used but
not othel'wise defined hcrein slrall havc the meanings set fbrth in the Lease.

WI IERITAS, in rcgard to thc Leasc, a Memorandum o1' Lease was rcoorded with the
Surlaoe Transportation Board (thc "S'fB") on June 27,2014, under Recordation No. 31271. and
Memorancla ol 'Supplemenl to l-easc were reoorded with the STB on August 7,2014, under
Recordation No. 31271-A, Scptcmber 30, 2014, undcr Rcooldatiorr No. 31271-B^ October 17.
2014, under Recordation No, 31271-C, I)eccrnber'29,2014, under I lecordation No. 31271-D,
January 26,2015, under Recorclation No. 31271-F, June 2,2015, uncler Recordation No. 31271-
FI, and July 31,2075, under Itecordation No, 3127l-J, respectively, and Memolanda o1'Part ial
T'errnination of Lease were recoldcd with the STB on December'31, 2014, uncler Recordation
No' 31271-F, March 26,2015, under Recordation No, 31271-G, and Jurie 29. 2015. under.
Recordation No, 3 127 | -1.

WFIIIREAS, Les.sor and Lessec have partially terminated the Lcase only as to the tJnits
set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "ltelease [Jnits").

WHEREAS, the palties, by executing this Memorandum and causing it to be recorded
with the appropriate governmental autholities, desire to provide public notice of the nartial
termination of the Lease,

RECORDATION NO. 31271-K 
FILED AUGUST 26, 2015  3:07 PM 
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 



WHEREAS, this Mernorandum may be executed in any number of counterpafis, each
executed counterpart constituting an original but all together only one such Memorandum,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned pursuant to due company authority
has caused this Memorandum to be executed in its respective company or colpor.ut" nurn. by an
officer duly authoized, and hereby declares pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 51746 under pcnalty of
perjury, that this Memorandum is a tttue and con'ect document and was executed as of the date
herein first set lbrth above.

[Remaindcr of Page Intentionally Blank, Signature pages Foilow]



PBF Rail I Conrpany LLC

State of

County of

name is subscribcd to the within instrument iuxl acknowledsed lo me that helshe executed the
sanre itt his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity
upon behalf of wirich the person actecl, executed the instrument,

WITNESS nTv hancl ancl official scal,

(Seal) Notaly Narnc:

My Commission Expires:

)
) s s
)

On tnis#-day of August, 2015, bcfbr 
"Krrthe 

rfclrrrsjelldfotary Public in and for
said County and State, personally appearetl '/|f..fu*_(._. ( " 1<-- _, personally
knowntorne(orprovecltomconthct,^- ' i{ , l ' ; f t ir^. '" 'vff i ; i ;"; i ; ; ;



PBF I l o ld in

Ti t lc :

ry LLC

' ---John-E-tuke
---'-**--TreasureF--

Statc of

County ol'

(Seal)

! - )

) s s
)

on this flS'doy of August, 2015, bofbr" td{r1',r', uuclc-ryigng!-$u; Public in and for
rrntv and State. nersonallv aunearecl /-tl'+-ru C . C4;L//A- , personallysaid County and .State, personally appearecl

known to me (or provetJ to me on thc basis t1{'fltislactot'y, evidence) to be the porson whose
name is sgbscribed to the within instrurnent nrYcl acknowledged to tne that he/she executed the

same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrttment the entity
upon behall'of which the person acted, executed the instrument,

WI'I'NESS mv hand and official seal,

, /  , t

/z./tr:-'

Notary Name:

Mv Commission Exnires:

EVELYN VERDON
A Notary Publlc of New Jersey

My Commisslon Exptres 3/L4/Z}LB



Exhibil A

The Released Units, being Seventy-Two (72) Tank Cals having the following Car Marks and
Car Numbers:

Car Marks
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX

Car Number
258175
258176
2581"85
258186
258192
258198
258214
258221"
258226
258227
258246
258249
2s83s5
258368
258369
258378
258389
258392
258393
2s8400
2s8404
258409
2584L0
25841.3
2584L5
2s8417
25841,8
258420
258421,
258423
258425
258426
258427
258428
258429
258430
258432
258433
258434
258435

Car Marks
D P R X
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
D P R X
DPRX
D P R X
D P R X
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
DPRX
D P R X

Gar Number
258436
258438
258439
258440
258442
258443
25844s
258447
258448
2584s1,
258454
258468
258472
258473
258476
258485
258487
258492
2s8496
258499
258501
258502
258504
258506
258509
258510
25851 1
25851.4
258516
2s8521,
258523
258524




